

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA NO. GA/2/2025

IN

CS/106/2025

MITHUN CHAKRABORTY

VS

KUNAL GHOSH AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 22nd January, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Ms. Kanchan Jaju, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Das, Adv.

For the plaintiff.

Mr. Dhilon Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Ayan Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. S. Mukherjee, Adv.

For the defendant no.1.

THE COURT: Affidavit in opposition filed in Court today is taken on record.

Time to file affidavit in reply is extended till 30th January, 2026.

List this matter in the monthly list of February, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/