

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2025  
In CS/106/2025  
MITHUN CHAKRABORTY  
Vs  
KUNAL GHOSH AND ANR.

**-AND-**

IA NO. GA/2/2025  
In CS/106/2025  
MITHUN CHAKRABORTY  
Vs  
KUNAL GHOSH AND ANR.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE  
Date: 5<sup>th</sup> March, 2026

Appearance:  
*Ms.Kanchan Jajee, Adv.*  
*Ms. Sreha Das, Adv.*  
*Ms. Anushka Chatterjee, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiff*

*Mr. Ayan Chakraborty, Adv.*  
*Ms. Sohini Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*...for the defendant no. 2*

The Court: After hearing the parties, the matters are adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of April, 2026.

The interim order which is in subsistence till 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 is extended till 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)