

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/1/2025
In
CS/106/2025
MITHUN CHAKRABORTY
Versus
KUNAL GHOSH AND ANR.

IA No. GA/2/2025
In
CS/106/2025
MITHUN CHAKRABORTY
Versus
KUNAL GHOSH AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 10th April, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Kanchan Jaju, Adv.

Ms. Sreha Das, Adv.

For the plaintiff.

Mr. Shilon Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Ayan Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Saikat Mallick, Adv.

Ms. Sohini Mukherjee, Adv.

For the defendant No.1.

The Court :-On the joint prayer of the parties, these matters are adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of June, 2026.

The interim order passed in IA No. GA/1/2025 is extended till 31st July, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)